

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

07-16-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) CR/PL, L.P. Name: Crane Co. □ Individual(s) Association Internal Address:_ □ General Partnership Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State Street Address: 100 First Stamford Place □ Other ___ City: Stamford State: CT Zip:06902 Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No Association_ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ General Partnership____ Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Merger Assignment Other Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States. a domestic representative designation is attached:

Yes
No □ Other (Designations must be a separate document from Execution Date: May 31, 1996 assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes
No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,650,700 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached

Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. Name: Christine R. Ethridge, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR Internal Address: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP 40.00 3.41)....\$ □ Enclosed Henry W. Oliver Building Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 535 Smithfield Street 8. Deposit account number: City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15222-2312 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christine R. Ethridge Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PI-717389 v1 0101560-0108

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall$	CT-20-1996	ONLY JUN 17 1993 RECEIPT ACCTING, DIV.
To the Honorable Commi	190215731)	roord the attached original documents of copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ie	s):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CR/PL, L.P.		Name: Crane Co. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s)☐ General Partnership☐ Corporation-State☐ Other	☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 100 First Stamford Place City: Stamford State: CT ZIP:06902
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🕱 No		☐ Individual(s) citizenship
	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ De I aware ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date:	5/31/96	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or p	atent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,650,700 tached? D Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Christine R. Ethridge, Esq.		7 Total fee (37 CFB 3 41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:K	irkpatrick &	7. 1041100 (0. 01110.11)
L	ockhart LLP	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 150	0 Oliver Building	8. Deposit account number:
City: Pittshurgh State: PA ZIP: 15222		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled the original document. Christine R. I Name of Person Signature.	edge and belief, the foregoing information of the Ethridge, Esq.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of MK. Hugg Signature Date Date
		h required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 40

050 TL 06/20/96 1650700

40.00 CK

Exhibit A

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, CR/PL, L.P., located and doing business in Evanston, Illinois ("CR/PL"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Crane Co., located and doing business in Stamford Connecticut ("Crane"), desires to acquire said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CR/PL hereby sells, transfers and assigns to said Crane all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby, and the registrations thereof.

CR/PL, L.P. By CR/PL Management Co., General Partner

By: Zerst. Briver fres

Date: <u>May 31, 1996</u>

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002327 FRAME: 0963

Schedule A

United States Trademark Registration No. 1,650,700

TRADEMARK REEL: 002327 FRAME: 0964

STATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
ACKNOWLEDGMENT COMMONWEALTH OF ILLINOIS :		
: SS		
COUNTY OF :		
On the 31st day of May , 1996, before me		
personally appeared REED L. BEIDLER , to me known, who		
being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is the CR/PL Management Co., General Partner		
President of CR/PL L.P. , the corporation described in		
the foregoing assignment, and that he is duly authorized to		
execute the same on behalf of said corporation.		
(SEAL) Novary Public		
Notary Public		
"OFFICIAL SEAL" }		
JOYCE E. TORBECK		
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS }		
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/19/98 \$		
······································		

RECORDED: 07/06/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002327 FRAME: 0965